Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

From:	Jacobs, Jay (CFRC) <jay.jacobs@campaignfinancereform.ny.gov></jay.jacobs@campaignfinancereform.ny.gov>
Sent:	Monday, September 9, 2019 9:58 AM
То:	Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
Subject:	Re: Request to Testify September 10, 2019 public hearing of the Public Campaign
	Financing and Election Commission

Dear Ms. Sassower,

I am sorry that you did not catch the public notice issued last week. As of now, we have filled all of the slots in the Expert Testimony portion of the hearing for Tuesday. I know that we are meeting again next week in Albany and holding hearings. I will discuss with the members of the Commission what they would like to do with opening up more time at either that hearing or other hearings for groups that missed this opportunity to provide expert testimony.

Thank you.

Jay

Jay Jacobs

From: "Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)" <elena@judgewatch.org>
Date: Sunday, September 8, 2019 at 9:13 PM
To: "Jacobs, Jay (CFRC)" <Jay.Jacobs@campaignfinancereform.ny.gov>
Subject: Request to Testify -- September 10, 2019 public hearing of the Public Campaign Financing and Election Commission

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown senders or

TO: Jay Jacobs/Public Campaign Financing and Election Commission

Pursuant to the "Media Advisory", posted on the website of the New York State Department of State "For Immediate Release" on "September 4, 2019: <u>https://www.dos.ny.gov/press/2019/Campaign-Hearings-9-4-19.html</u> – seemingly not reported by the press – and whose existence I discovered only by a hyperlink in the <u>New York Times</u> editorial "*Better Government for New York*": <u>https://www.nytimes.com/2019/09/08/opinion/election-campaign-finance.html</u>, published on its website approximately 2 hour ago – *to wit*, at about 7 pm, Sunday, September 8, 2019 – this is to request to testify at the Commission's September 10, 2019 public hearing in Manhattan.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) www.judgewatch.org elena@judgewatch.org 914-421-1200